U.S. General Services Administration
Matran, Inc.

“Providing Excellence in Transportation”

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Federal Supply Service
Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option to create an
electronic delivery order are available through GSA Advantage!, a menu driven database system. The INTERNET address
for GSA Advantage!is: www.GSAAdvantage.gov.

Multiple Award Schedule

TRANSPORTATION, DELIVERY AND RELOCATION SERVICES

CONTRACT NUMBER: GS-33F-0039X
PERIOD COVERED BY CONTRACT: May 31, 2016 THROUGH May 30, 2026

Matran, Inc.
800 Quik Trip Way
Belton, MO 64012-4658
Phone: (800)783-3613

Fax: (816)318-9998

Contract Administrator: Amy S. Monroe
E-Mail: amym@masterstransportation.com

BUSINESS SIZE: SMALL

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules go to the GSA Schedules page at GSA.gov.
Pricelist current through Modification # PS-0034 effective November 8, 2022

Prices Shown Herein are Net (discount deducted)

Matran, Inc. GS-33F -0039X
800-783-3613
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CUSTOMER INFORMATION

la. Authorized Special Iltem Number (SIN):
SIN 532111/532111RC Automotive equipment rental and leasing, Rental Supplemental
Vehicle Program (RSVP)

1b. Lowest priced model number and lowest unit price for that model for each SIN awarded in the
contract: see pricelist below

2. Maximum order: $1,000,000

3. Minimum order: 1 unit

4. Geographic coverage (delivery area): Domestic Delivery only

5. Point of production: New Paris, IN (Talbot County) US

6. Discount from list prices or statement of net price: Government prices are net (discounts already
deducted).

7. Quantity discounts: See Authorized pricelist page X

8. Prompt payment terms: 0%, Net 30 days. Information for Ordering Offices: Prompt payment terms

cannot be negotiated out of the contractual agreement in exchange for other concessions.
9. Foreign items (list items by country of origin): None
10a. Time of delivery: 90 Days
10b. Items available for expedited delivery: As negotiated between the contractor and ordering agency.
10c.  Overnight and 2-day delivery: Not Applicable
10d. Urgent Requirements: Not Applicable
11. F.O.B.: Origin
12a.  Ordering address: Matran, Inc. 800 Quik Trip Way Belton, MO 64012

12b.  Ordering Procedures: For supplies and services, the ordering procedures, and information on Blanket
Purchase Agreements (BPA’s) are found in Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR)8.405-3.

13. Payment address: Matran, Inc. 800 Quik Trip Way Belton, MO 64012
14, Warranty provision: Not Applicable

15. Export packing charges: Not Applicable
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16. Terms and conditions of rental, maintenance, and repair: Not Applicable
17. Terms and conditions of installation: Not Applicable

18. Terms and conditions of repair parts indicating date of parts price lists and any discounts from list
prices: Not Applicable

19. List of service and distribution points: Not Applicable

20. List of participating dealers: Not Applicable

21. Preventive maintenance: Not Applicable

22a. Special Attributes such as environmental attributes: Not Applicable

22b. If applicable, Section 508 compliance information on the products in this contract are available in
Electronic and Information Technology (EIT) at the following: N/A

23. Unique Entity Identifier (UEI) number: NKQVDSXM3913

24. Contractor has registered with the System for Award Management. CAGE Code: 4YUAS
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Matran Inc.

Authorized GSA Schedule Pricelist

DAILY Weekly Monthly

Vehicle Class GSA Rate GSA Rate GSA Rate

Offered Offered Offered

(includes (includes (includes

IFF) IFF) IFF)

12 Pass + 2 Wheelchair or less-Shuttle bus 385.89 2,003.35 4,044.59
15 Pass or less- Shuttle bus 375.73 1,989.06 3,917.70
15 Pass-Van 166.31 917.66 3,103.34
16 Pass + 2 Wheelchair or less Shuttle 409.00 2,003.35 4,985.00
25 Pass or less-Shuttle bus 370.49 2,059.65 4,982.91
35 Pass orless-Shuttle bus 488.51 2,785.79 5,896.95
44 Pass or less-School bus 232.37 1,375.50 4,181.36
46 Pass orless-School bus 399.00 2,349.00 5,985.00
55 Pass orless-Coach 887.76 5,286.65 19,535.67
Mini-Van-Ramp-1 Wheelchair 179.00 1,074.00 3,347.00

Prices include unlimited mileage and maintenance

Volume Discounts
Van (16+2) & 25 passengers 46 passengers
Daily Rate Daily Rate
3 days 1% 3 days 1%
6 days 3% 6 days 3%
Weekly Rate Weekly Rate
3 weeks 2% 2 weeks 2%
6 weeks 6% 3 weeks 7%
Monthly Rate 6 weeks 10%
2 months 2% Monthly Rate
2 months 8%
55 passengers
Daily Rate
6 days 3%
Weekly Rate
3 weeks 2%
6 weeks 6%
Monthly Rate
2 months 2%
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16 + 2 Wheel Chair Passenger GSA Price

Daily Rate: $409.00
Weekly Rate: $2,003.35
Monthly Rate: $4,985.00

25 Passenger GSA Price

Daily Rate: $370.49
Weekly Rate: $2,059.65
Monthly Rate: $4,982.91
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46 Passenger GSA Price

Daily Rate: $399.00
Weekly Rate: $2,349.00
Monthly Rate: $5,985.00

55 Passenger Motor Coach GSA Price

Daily Rate: $887.76
Weekly Rate: $5,286.65
Monthly Rate: $19,535.67
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15 Passenger Van

Daily Rate: $166.31
Weekly Rate: $917.66
Monthly Rate: $3,103.34

Daily Rate: $179.00
Weekly Rate: $1,074.00
Monthly Rate: $3,347.00
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44 Passenger GSA Bus

Daily Rate: $232.37
Weekly Rate: $1,375.50
Monthly Rate: $4,181.36

35 Passenger Shuttle Bus

Daily Rate: $488.51

Weekly Rate: $2,785.79
Monthly Rate: $5,896.95
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12 + 2 Wheel Chair Passenger GSA Price

Daily Rate: $385.89
Weekly Rate: $2,003.35
Monthly Rate: $4,044.59

15 Passenger Shuttle GSA Price

Daily Rate: $375.73
Weekly Rate: $1,989.06
Monthly Rate: $3,917.70
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